Is Jason Kid A Hall Of Famer?

Jason Kidd retires from NBA

Stockton, California, 03.06.2013, 20:30 Time

Marcus McConico - No doubt Jason Kidd is one of the all time great point guards. His overall numbers during his 19 seasons is impressive. Jason Kidd's assist, 3-pointers made and his 107 triple-doubles is probably the stats that stands out the most to me and is probably what gets him into the Hall Of Fame.

Even though these last 5 years the stats and numbers for Jason Kidd has not in my opinion been hall of fame numbers. Yes! I know he has gotten up there in age and the coaching styles of different coaches may have affected his numbers. But these last 5 yrs. have been horrible to watch the future hall of famer play. I mean watching a 40 year old trying to guard a 23 or 25 year old is like playing basketball with my son. I really like Jason Kidd, but I think he tarnished his legacy a little bit. He should have retired along time ago.

Jason Kidd leaves a mark on the NBA with his legacy,

NBA champion (2011)

10× NBA All-Star (1996, 1998, 2000""2004, 2007""2008, 2010)

NBA co-Rookie of the Year (1995)

5× All-NBA First Team (1999""2002, 2004)

All-NBA Second Team (2003)

4× NBA All-Defensive First Team (1999, 2001 "2002, 2006)

5× NBA All-Defensive Second Team (2000, 2003 "2005, 2007)

NBA All-Rookie First Team (1995)

5Ã-NBA assists leader (1999""2001, 2003""2004)

NBA Skills Challenge Champion (2003)

2× NBA Sportsmanship Award (2012""2013)

Since joining the NBA in 1995 he has been outstanding in almost every aspect of the game and the one accomplishment that stands out to me is the NBA Sportsmanship Award.

I never got the chance to meet Jason Kidd, but growing up watching him play has been a memorable moment for me. He has played the game, as it is suppose to be played. He understood what it takes to be great and how to survive in a league that has so many different elements that effect your overall mindset. Jason Kidd to me is one of the great ones and in my opinion is a Future Hall Of Famer.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-1059/is-jason-kid-a-hall-of-famer.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement):

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report.

Editorial program service of General News Agency: United Press Association, Inc.

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com